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INFORMATION FOR BUYERS

DELIVERY SERVICE
Clients requiring delivery of furniture should enquire at 
the office.

POSTAGE & PACKING
Should you require items packed and posted please  
contact the Peacock Post team from Monday to 
Wednesday on 01234 608908 or  
shipping@peacockauction.co.uk

ONLINE REGISTRATION
In completing the online bidder registration you:

I. Confirm that you have sufficient funds to complete any 
purchases,

II. Agree to abide by the auctioneer’s conditions of sale 
and terms and conditions,

III. Agree to make payment by the methods and  
timescales stated above.

IV. Understand that failure to make payment and to 
collect your purchases will lead to your accounts 
with the-saleroom.com and W&H Peacock being 
blocked, and that you will be liable for any expenses or 
losses incurred by the auctioneers.

COMMISSION BIDS
Purchasers may leave written instructions to bid with the 
auctioneers by email or telephone. Please note you must 
be registered in order to leave commission bids.

CLIENT REGISTRATION
We register all buyers and sellers with a permanent client 
number that can be used to buy or sell at our sales.  
To register there is a £10 charge and we require proof of  
identity and address such as a photographic driver’s 
licence and a recent utility bill.

BUYER BEWARE
All lots in this sale are ‘sold as seen’ with any  
imperfections, faults or losses. No warranties are given. 
Bidders are deemed to be satisfied with the condition of 
any lots on which they bid.

CONDITION REPORTS
We regret that we are unable to process requests for 
reports received after 1.00pm on the day preceding the 
sale.

BUYERS PREMIUM
Buyers Premium at 17.5% plus VAT will be added to the 
bid price of each lot except lots purchased via  
the-saleroom.com which will be charged at 22.5% 
 plus VAT. 

PAYMENT
On successful purchase of items at auction, payment 
of your invoice should be made via any of the following 
accepted methods of payment as per our terms:

• Cash

• Debit card (in person)

• Direct bank transfer (details on invoice)

Note: We do not accept any form of credit card payment 
or any type of card payment over the telephone.

Attention is drawn to the Auctioneers Conditions of Sale. 
In particular, it is emphasised that all accounts must be 
settled on the day of sale. Please always remember 
that the lots purchased are at your own risk from the fall 
of the hammer, it is therefore in your own interest to get 
everything paid and collected as soon as possible.

COLLECTION
On sale day until 5pm and on the following Saturday, 
Monday and Tuesday 9am to 5pm.  
The auctioneers may charge storage on items not 
cleared by this time.

ARTIST RESALE RIGHT *ARR 2006
Certain picture lots in this sale may attract royalties  
under ‘Artist Resale Right’ legislation. Prospective  
purchasers must satisfy themselves as to whether or not 
a royalty payment applies to lots they are intending to 
buy. Where ARR royalties apply the buyer agrees to pay 
the auctioneer an amount equal to the resale royalty and 
we undertake to the buyer to pay this sum to the artist’s 
collection agent.

Please enquire for further information.

6. AFTER A N ARTIST 
 In our opinion, this work is a copy of the artist.

7. ASCRIBED TO A N ARTIST 
 In our opinion, this work is not by the artist, however, previ-
ous scholarship has noted this to be a work by the artist.

8. SIGNED (OR DATED) 
 The work has a signature (or date) which is in our opinion 
is genuine.

9. BEARS SIGNATURE (OR DATE) 
 The work has a signature (or date) which in our opinion is 
not authentic.

GLOSSARY OF TERMS OF WORKS OF ART
Terms used in this catalogue have the following meanings. 

Please note that all statements in this catalogue, regarding authorship, attribution, origin, date, age, 
provenance and condition are statements of opinion and are not treated as a statement of fact.

1.  A N ARTIST 
In our opinion, the work is by the artist.

2. ATTRIBUTED TO A N ARTIST 
 In our opinion, the work is of the period of the artist which 
may be whole or in part the work of the artist.

3.  STUDIO, (CIRCLE OR WORKSHOP) OF A N 
ARTIST 
 In our opinion, the work is of the period and closely 
relates to his style.

4. SCHOOL OF A N ARTIST 
 In our opinion, the work is by a pupil or a follower of the 
artist.

5. MANNER OF A N ARTIST 
 In our opinion, the work is in the style of the artist and is of 
a later period.

ONLINE BIDDING IS 
AVAILABLE VIA
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

Affecting purchasers and others attending the sale premises. 

1. Purchasers will be deemed:

 a) To have inspected their lots prior to the sale; and 
 
 b)  To have accepted that lots are sold with all faults and 
 imperfections specifically mentioned or not irrespective 
  of whether they bid in person, by commission, online or 
  through an agent.

2. All goods are second hand and sold without warranty 
 unless otherwise stated in the sale catalogue or by 
 the auctioneer from the rostrum. Any implied warranty, 
 condition or other term is excluded except where to do  
 so  would be unlawful.

3. The auctioneers undertake that care has been taken to  
 see that catalogue descriptions are accurate and reliable 
  however these are matters of opinion only and shall not be 
 taken to be statements of fact.

4. The auctioneers act as agents to the vendor and shall not 
  incur liability to any purchaser for any statement, 
  representation or warranty as to title, quality or otherwise 
  of any lot made on behalf of and with the vendor’s authority. 
   Likewise the auctioneers shall incur no liability to a 
  purchaser arising from any defect in goods sold save in 
  the event of negligence on the part of the auctioneers or 
  their employees.  Any liability therefore shall be a matter for 
  dispute between purchaser and vendor only.

5. The auctioneers reserve on behalf of themselves and the 
  vendors the following rights:

 a)  To sell subject to a reserve price

 b) To bid on behalf of a vendor and/or purchasers

 c) To refuse any bid

 d)  To rearrange, consolidate, divide, add or withdraw any 
  lots or vary the order of the sale.

 e) To exclude any person from the premises if there be 
  good reason to do so.

6. The auctioneer shall regulate the bidding and shall determine 
  from time to time the appropriate increment needed to 
  advance the bidding.

7. The person making the highest accepted bid shall be the 
  purchaser as defined in these conditions.

8. If a dispute arises as to any bidding then at the discretion of  
 the auctioneer either:

 a) The lot to which the disputed bid relates shall  
 immediately be offered again, or

 b) The auctioneer shall determine the dispute and his 
  decision shall be final and binding on all parties

9. a) At the fall of the hammer the purchaser is required to 
  give their Client Registration Number. If they have bid on 
  behalf of another person or company they should make this 
  clear to the auctioneer at the time.  If they fail to do so then 
  they will be held personally liable for the purchase under the 
  terms of these conditions.

 b) If, and as required by the auctioneer at the fall of the 
  hammer, the purchaser shall pay to the auctioneer all or  
 part of the purchase price plus VAT and buyers’ premium.

 c) Any such payment made at the fall of the hammer may 
  be treated, at the auctioneers’ discretion, as a general 
  deposit against all purchases, made by that purchaser on 
  the day.

 d) All lots must be paid for in cash, or in other manner  
 acceptable to the auctioneers, on the day of sale and before 
  delivery is given.

 e) Failure by the purchaser to comply with sub clause a) 
  and b) shall entitle the auctioneer to cancel the sale and, at 
 his discretion, to immediately re-offer the lot in question for  
 sale by auction.

10. No transfer of lots or sub-sale by any purchaser is recognised 
  by the auctioneers. Purchasers shall remain liable under 
  these conditions in respect of their own purchase under the 
  hammer.

11. Private treaty sales shall be subject to these conditions of 
  sale where applicable.

12. All lots will be at the purchaser’s risk from the fall of the 
  hammer. Purchasers are therefore advised to check that 
  they have adequate insurance cover.

13. Purchasers will not normally be permitted to remove goods 
 until their payment has cleared through the bank. Whether 
 removal is permitted or not, ownership of goods will not 
 be deemed to pass to the purchaser until their payment 
 has cleared.

14. All lots must be cleared from the sale premises at the 
 purchaser’s expense by the time stipulated or agreed by the 
 auctioneers.

15. a) If a purchaser fails to comply with any of the preceding 
  conditions the auctioneers may cause the lot in respect of 
  which the failure is made to be resold by public or private  
 sale without warranty or reserve and without notice to the 
  purchaser.

 b) If upon resale a lower price is obtained for any lot than 
  was obtained on the first sale, the difference in price  
 together with all costs and charges attending the resale shall  
 be a debt due from the purchaser in default at the first  
 sale.

 c) Alternatively the auctioneers may, at their discretion, 
  store the lot and recover reasonable charges for so doing 
  from the purchaser.   

16. All Sales shall be deemed to have been made in England 
  and the Parties to the Sale hereby submit to the jurisdiction 
  of the English Courts. English Law shall be the proper law of 
  the Contract of Sale.
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1   An early 19th century rosewood, satinwood 
crossbanded and strung tea table on a turned column 
with four splayed legs terminating on castors,  
96 x 47 x 74 cm £200 - £300

2   A Victorian mahogany towel airer with four rails over 
a platform base, h. 135 cm £80 - £120

3   A Victorian figured walnut ‘jumping jack’ davenport 
with a fitted interior over four real and four dummy 
drawers on castors, h. 90 cm (closed), w. 57 cm 
£350 - £400

6

7   A late 19th century gilt painted over-mantle mirror, the 
rectangular plate flanked by a pair of pilasters,  
108 x 142 cm £100 - £150

8   A 19th century burr yew hobby table, the surface with 
two folding sides over a pair of drawers to the body, on 
a square shaft, platform base and brass claw feet with 
castors, 69 x 54 x 68 cm £50 - £100

9   An American breakfast table, the circular surface 
with crossbanding and classical painted decoration, 
on a single column and reeded splayed feet, maker’s 
badge for John Widdicomb & Co., Grand Rapids.  
di. 153 cm, h. 72 cm £400 - £500

10   A late Victorian/Edwardian brass bed frame,  
5’ width £300 - £400

11   A Georgian walnut, feather and cross banded chest 
of two short over three long drawers, on later bun feet, 
103 x 52 x 100 cm £150 - £200

12   A William IV rosewood sofa table, the fixed surface 
above two frieze drawers on turned acanthus-capped 
columns and claw feet, 151 x 71 x 73 cm £200 - £250

4   An Edwardian mahogany and strung cheval mirror 
with an oval plate on splayed legs, total h. 170 cm,  
w. 68 cm £80 - £100

5   A late Victorian mahogany library chair with red 
upholstered seat, back and arms on circular tapering 
legs £60 - £100

6   A Victorian mahogany, satinwood banded, ebony 
strung and marquetry roll top desk, the interior with 
three real and three dummy drawers over a writing 
surface and two inkwells, the pedestals with an 
arrangement of nine drawers, on plinth bases,  
114 x 65 x 124 cm £500 - £600

3 11

9

12
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13   A Victorian mahogany extending 
dining table with three fitted leaves, 
on turned baluster legs with castors, 
246 x 136 cm £300 - £350

14   A set of ten Chippendale style 
mahogany dining chairs with drop-in 
seats, including two carvers (10) 
£600 - £800

15   A pair of 20th century console 
tables, the white marble surfaces 
resting on gilt painted bases of 
classical form, 149 x 39 x 81 cm 
£500 - £700

16   A George III mahogany chest 
of four long graduated drawers on 
bracket feet, £150 - £200

17   A Victorian ‘Literary Machine’ 
adjustable music or reading stand 
by ‘John Carter, 6A New Cavendish 
St, Portland Place, London’, the 
mahogany stand on a brass shaft 
and four-star base with claw feet, 
ivory badge to the rear £200 - £300

18   A set of six 19th century and 
later mahogany dining chairs with 
shaped splats and drop-in seats 
£60 - £100

19   Two Georgian oak buckets with 
brass bands and brass liners (2) 
£400 - £600

20   A pair of 20th century saloon armchairs in the 
French manner, the beech frames with gold floral and 
landscape upholstery, on cabriole legs £350 - £400

21   A 19th century rosewood four-tier what-not-stand 
with a drawer below, on brass castors, 54 x 42 x 121 cm 
£80 - £120

22   A Robert ‘Mouseman’ Thompson oak side table 
or buffet, the adzed surface over two drawers, one 
fitted for cutlery, and a second tier, on turned supports, 
with the signature mouse to one side, 107 x 51 x 84 cm 
£1000 - £1500

23   A Robert ‘Mouseman’ Thompson oak occasional 
table, the adzed octagonal surface on a central four-
way support, with the signature mouse to one side,  
49 x 51 x 47 cm £600 - £800

16 22

17

23
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24   A Georgian walnut, crossbanded 
and satinwood strung chest of 
two short over three long drawers, 
the surface inlaid with circles over 
matching drawer fronts, on bracket 
feet, 96 x 57 x 95 cm £200 - £300

25   A tan leather cabin trunk with 
wooden ribs and brass fitting, the 
interior with a removable fabric tray, 
w. 95 cm £200 - £300

26   A brown leather trunk with 
brass fitting, on a later mahogany 
stand, w. 107 cm £250 - £350

27   A brown tooled leather trunk 
with copper studs, w. 81 cm 
£150 - £200

28   A brown leather gun case with 
brass fittings, w. 83 cm £150 - £200

29   A brown leather cartridge 
case with brass fittings, w. 39 cm 
£200 - £300

30   A brown leather and oak 
dispatch case brass fittings and 
later insignia, w. 47 cm £300 - £400

31 - 50   Spare Lots

24 27

26

Works of Art
30
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51   A tabletop globe with a facsimile 
body on a cast metal three-star base 
with claw feet, h. 56 cm £80 - £120

52   A 19th century walnut tea 
caddy, the interior with three 
compartments, on a plain plinth 
base, 26 x 15 x 14 cm £50 - £80

53   An early 19th century rosewood 
and mother-of-pearl mounted 
writing slope, the beaded exterior 
enclosing a fitted interior,  
30 x 23 x 11 cm £50 - £70

54   After Jean Patoue (French,  
1887-1936), a brown-patinated 
bronze figure of a lady clutching 
flowers, on a marble plinth, signed 
‘Jean Patou’, h. 45 cm £50 - £80

61   A pair of 20th century white 
marble and brass mounted 
cassolettes, presumably French,  
h. 49 cm £600 - £800

62   A pair of 19th century and later 
gilded garnitures of Rococo form, 
each surmounted by a figure, 
numbered 5123 and 5128, h. 29 cm 
£300 - £400

63   A pair of metalwork hanging 
lanterns, electrified, each with five 
glass panels, h. 55 cm excl. chain 
support £400 - £500

64   A Victorian bentwood grain 
container stamped with a crown 
‘VR 427’, h. 20 cm, together with 
a 19th century writing slope (2) 
£30 - £50

55   A pair of black leather riding 
boots and trees, sole l. 29.5 cm,  
calf l. 48 cm £50 - £80

56   A pair of vintage black leather 
riding boots with beech trees, 
stamped ‘C.J. Lillington Portsmouth’ 
£50 - £80

57   A leather double gun case with 
brass fittings, w. 82 cm £150 - £200

58   A late 20th century brown-
patinated plaque relief decorated 
with an Art Deco female, signed 
Milo, di. 29 cm £50 - £80

59   An early 20th century German 
clock, the movement stamped 
‘Liezkirch’ and striking on two gongs, 
the silvered dial with Roman and 
Arabic numerals and signed ‘A.B. 
Simmons Folkstone’, within an oak 
case of architectural form,  
h. 48 cm £80 - £120

60   A 19th century French clock, 
the Brocot movement striking on a 
bell, the white enamelled face with 
Roman numerals, within an ebony 
case with boulle-type decoration,  
h. 31 cm, w. 29 cm £80 - £120

60

59

61 65

63

65   A Gatward & Son of Hitchin 
single fusee wall clock, the painted 
face with Roman numerals, within a 
circular mahogany case, total  
di. 45 cm £200 - £300
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66   A William Boyer, 18 Cheapside, 
London single fusee wall clock, the 
painted face with Roman numerals, 
within a circular rosewood case, 
total di. 39 cm £200 - £300

67   A late Victorian French clock 
and barometer incorporating a 
thermometer, within a carved 
Black Forest style case, h. 101 cm 
£400 - £500

68   A large group of 19th century 
indentures relating to Middlesex, 
York, Chichester etc. (Qty) £40 - £60

74   A taxidermy hare mounted on a naturalistic base,  
w. 57 cm £30 - £50

75   A black tole case containing a group of Lucas ‘King 
of the Road’ motorcycle lights and generators together 
with a graduated pair of Lucas ‘Calcia’ Club and Cadet 
lamps (Qty) £200 - £300

76   A late 17th century pewter wall charger incised with 
a Tudor rose and other foliate decoration, di. 60 cm 
£80 - £120

77   Archibald Knox for Liberty & Co., a Tudric pewter 
biscuit barrel and cover of organic form, stamped 
‘Tudric 059’, h. 18 cm £200 - £300

78   A Liberty & Co. Tudric pewter dish decorated with 
clover, stamped ‘Tudric 0287’, 29 x 21 cm, together with 
a Tudric dish numbered 01654 (2) £30 - £50

69   A large group of 19th and 
20th century indentures relating 
to Middlesex, Lincoln, Kingston-
on-Thames, Leicester etc. (Qty) 
£40 - £60

70   A large group of 17th, 18th 
and 19th century indentures and 
documents relating to Manor of 
Currypoole, Somerset etc. (Qty) 
£60 - £100

71   A pair of Japanese Meiji period 
brown patinated bronze vases 
of baluster form, relief decorated 
with figures amongst traditional 
landscapes, owls and bats, h. 25 cm 
£300 - £400

72   A pair of late 19th/early 20th 
century cloisonne famile verte 
vases decorated with birds amidst 
foliage, h. 25 cm £60 - £80

73   A leopard skin rug, detached 
from the purple mount, head loose 
£50 - £80

6766

68 (pt) 73 (pt)

79   A group of Tudric pewter including an open footed 
bowl numbered 01275, a vase numbered 01414, three 
jugs and two bowls together with a large pewter bowl 
by Roundhead (8) £70 - £100

80   A late 19th/early 20th century pewter epergne or 
table centre, the glass funnel over an open bowl on a 
neo-classical shaft supported by four seahorses,  
h. 55 cm £80 - £120

81   A cased silver gilt Masonic jewel by Spender & Co. 
together with a cased jewel by G. Kenning & Son (2) 
£60 - £100

82   An early-to-mid 20th century gilt metal three-
section stamp box relief decorated with a farmyard 
scene, 8 x 4 x 3 cm £20 - £30

75

77
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83   A cased Parker 75 fountain pen 
with a 14ct gold nib, constructed in 
silver recovered from the Spanish 
Treasure fleet sunk in 1715, with 
certification £400 - £600

84   A Prisoner-of-War style straw 
work container holding various 
buttons together with a cased pair 
of small Conway Stewart pens, one 
with a 14ct gold nib (Qty) £40 - £60

85   A cased Sheaffer ‘lady ballpen’ 
together with a cased pair of 
Platignum pens (3) £30 - £50

86   A Second World War Home 
Guard enamelled badge together 
with a sun enamelled badge, a 
1943 British jack knife and a small 
compass (4) £30 - £50

87   A Boer War Queens Medal 
awarded to 930 Pte F. Kidson 
Victorian M.R. (Victorian Mounted 
Rifles) with clasps for Transvaal, 
Orange Free State and Cape 
Colony together with associated 
cap badges and buttons (Qty) 
£100 - £200

88   A group of medals and 
collectables including two Territorial 
Medals awarded to 11050094 Sgt. 
F. G. Beckham R.E. and 2034550 
Spr. F. Walker R.E., 1939-1945 
Star (2), Africa Star (2), Italy Star, 
Defence and War together with a 
silver stamp holder and two 1960’s 
Swedish Army relief plaques/
tablets (Qty) £120 - £150

89   ‘A Curious Hieroglyphick Bible’, 
13th Edition, printed by Robert 
Bassam, London, MDCCXCVI 
£50 - £80

90   A collection of American and 
British coinage, Victorian and later, 
including an 1897 Earls Court ‘The 
Gigantic Wheel’ etc. (Qty) £40 - £60

91   ‘A Wartime Log for British 
Prisoners’, Sgr. A Young 279459, 
including poems, military notes, 
photographs, scraps etc. together 
with War, Defence, 1939-1945 
Star, Africa & Italy Stars in a box 
addressed to A.E. Young (Qty) 
£80 - £120

92   A group of collectables 
including a First World War death 
‘penny’ plaque awarded to William 
Dean, Police & Fire Brigade 
Long Service Medals, Charles III 
coronation medals, J.G. Gaunt car 
badge, medals etc. (Qty) £80 - £120

93   A 60mm mortar casing 
together with a further shell case 
(2) £20 - £30

94   A group of military booklets 
including ‘The Browning Heavy 
Machine Gun Mechanism Made 
Easy’, ‘The Sten Machine Carbine 
fully illustrated’, ‘Fleet Air Arm’, ‘His 
Majesty’s Minesweepers’ etc. (Qty) 
£40 - £60

95   A full set of A&BC Civil War 
News/Confederate Money bubble 
gum cards together with the faux 
banknotes £100 - £150

96   A full set of A&BC ‘Battle Cards’ 
bubble gum cards, together with 
a part set of War Bulletin/Second 
World War cards with a marked 
checklist £60 - £80

97   A group of autographs from 
the All England Cricket team in 
1951 including Len Hutton, Dennis 
Compton, J. Wardle, R.T. Simpson, 
D. Sheppard etc. *Signed when the 
vendor’s father attended the match. 
£150 - £200

83

87 (pt)

88 (pt)

89

95 (pt) 97 (pt)
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98   A collection of pill boxes including Halcyon Days 
‘Royal Yacht Britannia’, Limoges, Battersea Enamel etc. 
(Qty) £40 - £60

99   A group of pens including Sheaffer, Waterman and 
Conway Stewart with a cased Waterman L’Etalon 
fountain and ballpoint pair (Qty) £100 - £150

100   A boxed Lesney Products ‘Coronation Coach’ 
£30 - £50

101   A 1920’s boxed Swiss ‘Saba’ mannequin or 
articulated steel figure modelled as a man with a 
composite head and hands, box numbered 2068 
£180 - £220

102   Tribal Art: a hair comb surmounted by three fertility 
figures, 54 x 20 cm £50 - £70

103   A poetical and Biblical sampler depicting Adam 
& Eve in the Garden of Eden by Lydia Blight, aged 13, 
March 1852, 50 x 40 cm £150 - £200

103 (pt)

104   A hand-coloured engraved 
map depicting ‘A Map of the Middle 
Regions of Italy’, image 28 x 35 cm 
£40 - £60

105   John Milton: ‘Paradise Lost, A 
Poem in Twelve Books’, printed by 
John Baskerville for J.&R. Tonson 
in London, MDCCLIX, together 
with ‘Paradise Regain’d [Regained], 
A Poem in Four Books to which is 
added Samson Agonistes’, printed 
by John Bakerville for J.&.R. Tonson 
in London, MDCCLIX, both in later 
leather bindings (2) £150 - £200

106   Wyndham Lewis ‘Blasting and 
Bombardiering, Autobiography 
(1914-1926)’, Eyre & Spottiswoode 
£20 - £30

107   ‘The Cryes of London’, Old Hall 
Press, 1994, in a slip case £50 - £70

108   ‘Le Morte Darthur’ by Sir 
Thomas Malory, Studio Editions 
London, facsimile edition, in a slip 
case £50 - £70

109   ‘The Military Badges of South 
Africa & Rhodesia from 1850- Date 
(1976)’ by Colin R. Owen, Chimperie 
Production £20 - £30

110   ‘Memoirs of an Infantry Officer’ 
by Siegfried Sassoon’, Limited 
Editions Club, New York, 1981, in a 
slip case £20 - £30

111   ‘The Watercolours and 
Drawings of Thomas Bewick & his 
Workshop Apprentices’ by Iain Bain, 
Vols I & II, Gordon Fraser, London, in 
a slip case £20 - £30

112   A J. Lucas Ltd. electric 
inspection lamp £30 - £40

113   A group of collectables 
including a pair of tortoiseshell and 
gilt mounted spectacles, a group of 
lacquer eggs, a pair of enamelled 
brushes, a Royce pocket watch etc. 
(Qty) £50 - £70

104

105

101
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114   An Austrian ‘Emperor’ clock, the brass dial with 
silvered chapter ring and Arabic numerals within a 
mahogany case, h. 38 cm including handle £40 - £60

115   A Chinese polychrome painted carving modelled 
as a standing figure with animals at his feet,  
h. 16 cm £30 - £50

116   A Chinese brown patinated cast metal figure 
modelled as a warrior, h. 22.5 cm £40 - £60

117   A 18th century carved marble stand of triangular 
form on four paw feet, h. 13 cm £30 - £50

118   A cast bronze easel back table mirror with foliate 
decoration, h. 34 cm, an Oriental Export hinged box and 
a small cast metal dish (3) £40 - £60

119   A Renaissance style gilt metal ewer, h. 19.5 cm and 
matching stand (2) £40 - £60

120   After Edward William Wyon, a pair of plaques, each 
depicting children at play, framed, overall  
30.5 x 52 cm £80 - £120

121   Two albums of postcards, circa 1903, including 
Leicester, Peterborough, Hull, Guernsey, seascapes, 
Landor’s Cat Studies, humour etc. (2 albums) £80 - £120

122   An album of early 20th century photographs, 
mainly military themed from Bangladesh and the 
surrounding area, together with a group of loose 
postcards (Qty) £40 - £60

123   Four vintage titles including 
‘Rock’s Royal Cabinet, Album of 
Bedford’, ‘Twenty-four Views of 
Wellingborough’, ‘Bedford, Mate’s 
Illustrated Guides’ and ‘Philips’ 
Picture Map of London’ (4) £30 - £40

124   A late 19th century bracket 
clock or timepiece, the movement 
within a mahogany, walnut banded 
and ebony strung case on brass 
spherical feet, the white enamelled 
face with Roman numerals, h. 37 cm 
£150 - £200

125   A 19th century single fusee wall 
clock by Bennett, Greenwich, the 
movement numbered 9603, the 
painted face with Roman numerals 
within a mahogany circular case,  
di. 34 cm £150 - £200

126   A cased Berkeley ebonised 
clarinet, serial number T17824 
£40 - £60

127   Of Local Interest: a hammered 
copper plaque of oval form 
centrally depicting the Bedford 
crest, w 77 cm £80 - £120

115 120

117

122

128   A collection of cast metal 
Cornish and Devonshire charms 
including Billy Bucca and Nickynan 
the Knocker (approx 130) £30 - £50

129   A Victorian carved oak wall 
bracket with lion mask decoration, 
w. 25 cm £40 - £60

130   Five WWI silks, framed as one, 
a Biggleswade Air Raid Wardens 
board, a ‘Welcome Home Dinner’ 
menu, a 1946 Bedford victory 
celebrations programme and other 
ephemera (qty) £30 - £50

131 - 150   Spare Lots

124 125
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151   Chas. Allbone (19th century),  
‘Kent’,  
indistinctly signed and dated 1896,  
watercolour,  
48 x 22.5 cm,  
together with another work by the 
same hand, a pair (2) £30 - £50

152   Studio of William Tatton Winter 
(1855-1928),  
Shepherd and their flock,  
signed with a monogram, 
watercolour,  
24 x 36.5 cm £40 - £60

153   (?)Lloyd (English School),  
Barges on the Thames,  
indistinctly signed and dated ‘05, 
 watercolour, 
 40 x 61 cm £20 - £30

157   Frank...,  
A view of the The Houses of 
Parliament,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
18.5 x 55 cm £30 - £50

158   Bradford Rudge (1805-1885),  
‘Blunham Church’,  
signed and inscribed verso,  
watercolour,  
33 x 53 cm,  
together with another work by the 
same hand, a pair (2) £200 - £300

159   E.. T.. Gurney,  
Ponies in a woodland paddock, 
 signed,  
oil on card,  
26.5 x 39 cm £100 - £150

160   (?)Tony Richardson,  
Wild horses and sheep, 
 indistinctly signed,  
watercolour,  
29.5 x 38 cm £30 - £50

161   After Doris Jeckell,  
‘One, Two, Three, Four, Five!’,  
coloured engraving,  
21 x 17,5 cm,  
together with a further illustrative 
print ‘A Dream of Roses’, larger (2) 
£20 - £30

154   Will Anderson  
(late 19th/early 20th century),  
Figures on a farmstead,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
35 x 52 cm £30 - £50

155   Walter Ernest Spradbery  
(1889-1969),  
Figures at rest beneath an ancient 
oak,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
32 x 44 cm £50 - £80

156   Humbert de Beeckman 
(Belgian 1842-1877),  
Figures by a village church,  
signed and dated ‘74,  
watercolour,  
29 x 25 cm £20 - £30

158 (pt)

162   Lorraine (20th century),  
A study of two cats, signed and 
dated 1979, watercolour,  
37 x 44 cm,  
together with a further watercolour 
of long tailed tits (20 £20 - £30

163   Cecil Aldin (1870-1935),  
‘For What We Are About to 
Receive’,  
signed in pencil and numbered 
78/100,  
limited edition engraving,  
image 23.5 x 16.5 cm £80 - £120

164   ..Longford  
(late 19th/early 20th century),  
A young female preparing 
vegetables,  
a blackbird by her side,  
signed,  
oil on canvas,  
55 x 48 cm £150 - £200

165   English School,  
early 19th century,  
A full length study of a cavalier,  
unsigned,  
oil on canvas,  
32 x 21.5 cm £80 - £120

165164
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166   Rita Richards (early 20th century),  
‘Reading Her Portion, Sunday Morning’,  
signed with initial,  
oil on canvas laid onto board, 
 21 x 16.5 cm,  
together with two further works by the same hand (3) 
£100 - £150

167   Late 19th/early 20th century School,  
A head and shoulders study of a Rabbi,  
unsigned, 
 oil,  
23 x 18.5 cm £60 - £100

168   After Rossignol,  
a map of Paris as it were in 1578, 
coloured reproduction, image 29 x 34 cm,  
together with a map of South America (2) £40 - £60

172   D.. Johnson  
(late 19th/early 20th century),  
Cattle in the highlands,  
signed with initials,  
oil on canvas,  
28.5 x 43.5 cm £40 - £60

173   ...Gilbert  
(late 19th/early 20th century),  
figures on a busy shoreline,  
signed,  
oil on board,  
17 x 35 cm,  
together with another work by the 
same hand, a pair (2) £100 - £150

169   After William Daniell,  
‘The Tiger Hunt’,  
engraving,  
9 x 13 cm  
and a further engraving depicting a view of Prague (2) 
£40 - £60

170   A pair of Isle of Wight sand pictures depicting 
Norris Castle and West Cowes Castles,  
each 8.5 x 11,5 cm (2) £60 - £100

171   Attributed to Francesco Pablo De Besperato 
(Czechoslovakian, 1900-1963),  
Sailing boats in a harbour,  
unsigned,  
oil on board,  
20 x 29 cm £60 - £100

167

166

171
174   Charles McKinley  
(late 19th/early 20th century), 
highland scene at sunset,  
signed,  
oil on board,  
39.5 x 60 cm,  
together with another work by the 
same hand, a pair (2) £100 - £150

175   ...Leslie  
(late 19th/early 20th century),  
a lone figure in a mountainous 
landscape,  
signed,  
oil on board,  
22.5 x 27 cm,  
together with another work, 
presumably by the same hand, a 
pair (2) £60 - £100

176   G.. Osborne  
(late 19th/early 20th century),  
fishermen in a highland setting, 
signed,  
oil on canvas,  
24 x 44.5 cm,  
together with another work by the 
same hand, a pair (2) £100 - £150

177 - 200   Spare Lots

174 (pt)
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201   Steiff for Danbury Mint, a fully 
jointed bear ‘The Millennium Bear’, 
wearing a gilt metal medallion,  
h. 29cm, with certificate and housed 
within a perspex case £30 - £50

202   Steiff for Danbury Mint, a 
fully jointed bear ‘The 2001 Bear’, 
wearing a gilt metal medallion 
with green ribbon, h.29cm, with 
certificate and housed within a 
perspex case. £30 - £50

203   Steiff for Danbury Mint, a 
fully jointed bear ‘The 2002 Bear’, 
wearing a gilt metal medallion with 
light blue ribbon, h. 29cm, with a 
certificate and fabric bag. £20 - £30

204   Steiff for Danbury Mint, a 
fully jointed bear ‘The 2003 Bear’, 
wearing a gilt metal medallion with 
light purple ribbon, h. 29cm, with 
certificate and fabric bag. £20 - £30

205   Steiff for Danbury Mint, a 
fully jointed bear ‘The 2004 Bear’, 
wearing a gilt metal medallion with 
a royal blue ribbon, h. 29cm, with 
certificate and fabric bag. £20 - £30

206   Steiff for Danbury Mint, a 
fully jointed bear ‘The 2005 Bear’, 
wearing a gilt metal medallion with 
light pink ribbon, h. 29cm, with 
certificate and fabric bag. £20 - £30

207   Steiff for Danbury Mint, a 
fully jointed bear ‘The 2006 Bear’, 
wearing a gilt metal medallion 
with a purple ribbon, h. 29cm, 
with certificate and a fabric bag. 
£20 - £30

208   Steiff for Danbury Mint, a 
fully jointed bear ‘The 2007 Bear’, 
wearing a gilt metal medallion with 
light green ribbon, h. 29cm, with 
certificate and fabric bag. £20 - £30

209   Steiff for Danbury Mint, limited 
edition, a fully jointed bear ‘The 
2008 Steiff Bear’ wearing a gilt 
metal medallion with blue ribbon, 
h. 29cm, with certificate and fabric 
bag. £30 - £50

210   Steiff for Danbury Mint, limited 
edition, a fully jointed bear with 
tilt growler, wearing a gilt metal 
medallion with peach ribbon,  
h. 29cm, with fabric bag. £30 - £50

211   Set of ten fully jointed porcelain 
Steiff bear figures, h.12cm, with 
ten pewter cast figures, h.4cm, 
representative of each era going 
from 1900s to the 1990s, all housed 
within a box with protective velvet 
plastic packaging inside and comes 
with a display shelf. £30 - £50

212   Steiff for Danbury Mint, a fully 
jointed bear ‘The Teddy Girl Bear’, 
h.20cm, with certificate and housed 
within a fabric bag £20 - £30

213   Steiff for Danbury Mint, a fully 
jointed bear ‘The Happy Bear’, 
h.20cm, with a certificate and 
housed within a fabric bag £20 - £30

214   Steiff for Danbury Mint, a fully 
jointed bear ‘The Othello Bear’, 
h.20cm, with certificate and housed 
within a fabric bag £30 - £50

215   Steiff for Danbury Mint, a 
fully jointed bear ‘The Elliot Bear’, 
h.20cm, with certificate and housed 
within a fabric bag £20 - £30

216   Steiff for Danbury Mint, a fully 
jointed bear ‘The Harlequin Bear’, 
h.20cm, with certificate and housed 
within a fabric bag £30 - £50

217   A Steiff fully jointed bear, 
h.20cm and housed within a fabric 
bag £20 - £30

201 203 208

211 (pt)
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218   Steiff for Danbury Mint, a fully 
jointed bear ‘The Monaco Bear’, 
h.20cm and housed within a fabric 
bag £20 - £30

219   Steiff for Danbury Mint, a fully 
jointed bear ‘The Peace Bear’, 
h.20cm and housed within a fabric 
bag £20 - £30

220   A limited edition Steiff fully 
jointed bear ‘Black Bear’, h. 35 cm, 
boxed £30 - £50

221   A limited edition Steiff fully 
jointed bear ‘Appolonia Margarete’, 
h. 45 cm, boxed and with certificate 
£30 - £50

222   A limited edition Steiff fully 
jointed bear ‘Reddish Brown’, 
h. 47 cm, boxed £40 - £60

223   A limited edition miniature 
Steiff fully jointed bear ‘Lucky 
Chimney Sweep’, h. 10 cm and a 
fully jointed porcelain bear and 
pewter elephant, both boxed (2) 
£20 - £30

224   Two limited edition Steiff fully 
jointed bears ‘Dicky’, h. 25 cm and 
another (2) £40 - £60

225   Two Steiff fully jointed bears, 
max h. 39 cm (2) £40 - £60

226   A Steiff standing bear ‘Grizzly’, 
h. 31 cm £20 - £30

227   A Steiff fully jointed toy ‘Golly 
Boy’, h. 25 cm and three further 
collectable golly toys (4) £30 - £50

228   A limited edition Hermann fully 
jointed bear ‘Jackomo’, h. 33 cm, a 
small Gund artists’ bear and a large 
fully jointed bear (3) £30 - £50

229   A partially jointed stuffed toy 
modelled as a seated cat with 
musical tummy, in the manner of 
Steiff, h. 23 cm £100 - £150

230 - 250   Spare Lots

229226
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251   A set of Royal Mint ‘The 
United Kingdom Millennium Silver 
Collection’ silver coins, £5-1d, cased 
and with certificate £100 - £150

252   Seven Royal Mint silver crowns 
comprising: The Queen Mother 
memorial crown, Millennium 2000 
crown, Victorian anniversary crown, 
Diana memorial crown, The Queen 
Mother Centenary crown, Golden 
Jubilee crown and Coronation 
anniversary crown, all boxed (7) 
£80 - £120

253   Eleven Royal Mint silver 
crowns, mostly of royal interest, all 
cased (11) £120 - £150

254   Seventeen Royal Mint annual 
proof sets 1983-1999, all cased (17) 
£180 - £220

255   Twelve Royal Mint annual 
proof sets 2000-2011, all cased (12) 
£120 - £150

256   Six Royal Mint Collector 
Edition annual proof sets 2013-
2018, all cased (6) £120 - £150

257   A Royal Mint 2008 Royal 
Shield of Arms proof set and a 
2012 proof coin set, both cased (2) 
£30 - £50

258   Eight Royal Mint annual proof 
sets 1970-1972 and 1978-1982, a 
set of Britain’s First Decimal coins, 
a Royal Albert Hall collectable £5, a 
Queen Elizabeth II crown collection, 
a selection of pennies and an 
album containing a small group of 
Victorian and later British coins and 
foreign coins (qty) £40 - £60

262   A group of silver and metalware 
comprising a miniature chamber 
stick, maker JB, London 1891,  
h. 3.5 cm, a pepper, a pair of sugar 
nips, a propelling pencil and two 
miniature cups, weighable silver  
3.6 ozs (6) £40 - £60

263   A group of early 20th century 
silver and metalware mounted 
dressing table items comprising two 
button hooks, a shoe horn, two files, 
two picks, a pair of scissors and a 
fruit knife, various dates and makers 
(9) £20 - £30

264   Three silver decanter labels 
including a ‘Whisky’ example, maker 
DJS, London 1975 and two others, 
overall 1.1 ozs (3) £40 - £60

259   A Royal Mint 1937 fifteen coin 
specimen set, crown to 1d, cased 
£180 - £220

260   A French travel/table clock by 
Cartier, the circular engine turned 
dial with black Roman numerals 
within a square green quartz and 
gold mount in the Art Deco manner, 
w. 5.8 cm, on an easel mount  
£500 - £800

261   An early 20th century silver tea 
strainer, maker GMCo. Birmingham 
1912, l. 13 cm, a silver straining 
spoon and a stamped silver tray of 
rectangular form, w. 22 cm, overall 
4.1 ozs (3) £50 - £80

265   A mixed group of silver 
comprising a spill vase, a napkin 
ring, four fiddle pattern teaspoons, 
a hand brush and a dish inset a 
commemorative coin, various dates 
and makers, weighable silver  
5.1 ozs, together with a silver plated 
collectors spoon (9) £100 - £150

266   A Thai silver cigarette box of 
rectangular form, the hinged lid 
niello decorated with a traditional 
landscape, base stamped 
‘Bangkok, Sterling’, w. 14 cm  
£80 - £120

267   An early 20th century silver 
basket with pierced decoration 
and cut glass bowl, makers mark 
indistinct, Birmingham 1938,  
h. 28.5 cm, 22.4 ozs £250 - £350

268   A Portuguese stamped silver 
basket with swing handle above 
a body decorated in the Rococo 
manner, d. 31 cm, 15.7 ozs  
£150 - £200

259 (pt)

268

260

267
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274   A mid-20th century silver, 
parcel gilt and engine turned 
cigarette case of square form, 
maker WN&S Ltd., Birmingham 
1956, w. 8.5 cm, 3.6 ozs £50 - £80

275   A set of six metalware apostle 
teaspoons, l. 12.5 cm and a pair of 
matching sugar nips, overall 4.7 ozs 
(7) £30 - £50

276   A Victorian hinged silver box 
of rectangular form, repousse 
decorated with scrolls and foliate 
motifs, maker WC, London 1883,  
w. 7.5 cm, 6 ozs £80 - £120

277   A set of twelve Edwardian 
silver teaspoons, each with scrolled 
decoration and a pair of matching 
sugar nips, maker M&Co., Chester 
1908, overall 6.9 ozs, cased  
£100 - £150

278   A silver and engine turned 
cigarette case of cushioned form, 
maker WJH, Birmingham 1923 and 
two silver napkin rings, overall  
2.4 ozs (3) £40 - £60

279   A silver three piece tea service 
of globular form, maker S Ltd., 
Birmingham 1930, overall 34.8 ozs 
(3) £500 - £700

269   A Portuguese silver and parcel gilt jug of barrel 
form relief decorated with fruiting vines, h. 19 cm,  
30.5 ozs £300 - £400

270   A 19th century Portuguese figure modelled as 
classical male wearing a crown, h. 18.5 cm, 8.6 ozs 
 £80 - £120

271   A cut glass ice bucket with silver plated swing 
handle, w. 15.5 cm, a pair of metalware tongs, a silver 
mounted dressing table bottle and a glass cheese 
dome with metalware tray (4) £40 - £60

272   A novelty Portuguese silver toothpick holder 
modelled as a barrel, w. 9 cm, 2 ozs, an oval dish, a pair 
of candle snuffers and a spill vase (4) £50 - £80

273   An early 20th century silver three piece bachelors’ 
tea service, Mappin & Webb, Birmingham 1939, overall 
18 ozs (3) £250 - £300

280   An Anglo Indian metalware 
goblet, relief decorated with 
stylised animals within a traditional 
landscape, h. excluding plinth  
13.5 cm, 4.4 ozs £120 - £150

281   An Edwardian silver hot water 
jug of bulbous form, London 1910,  
h. 18 cm, 20 ozs £250 - £350

282   A novelty miniature filigree and 
basket weave silver bench in the 
Oriental manner, w. 10 cm, 1.8 ozs 
£30 - £50

269

281

280

270
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283   A pair of early 20th century 
silver candlesticks of slender form 
with rivet style decoration in the 
Arts & Crafts manner, James Dixon 
& Sons, Sheffield 1918, h. 22 cm, 
loaded (2) *VAT will be added to the 
bid price of this lot £500 - £700

284   A pair of silver dwarf 
candlesticks of typical form with 
scrolled borders, bases stamped 
‘Sterling’, h. 8.5 cm, loaded (2)  
£50 - £80

285   An early 20th century silver 
sauce boat with foliate decoration, 
Elkington & Co., Birmingham 
hallmarks indistinct, 3.6 ozs  
£50 - £80

286   An Edwardian silver bon bon 
dish with scroll border on four ball 
feet, Sheffield 1907, d. 17 cm, 3.7 ozs, 
together with a pair of silver dwarf 
candlesticks (3) £50 - £80

287   A group of early 20th century 
and later silver comprising a 
three piece cruet set, maker AS, 
Birmingham 1919, a vesta case, 
Chester 1905, a pair of salts and a 
fob watch, weighable silver 6.9 ozs 
(7) £80 - £120

288   A pair of George III silver 
old English pattern table spoons, 
William Eley I, William Fearn & 
William Chawner, London 1811,  
l. 22 cm, 4.3 ozs (2) £60 - £100

289   An early 20th century silver 
pepper grinder of squash form, 
Tiffany & Co., h. 7.8 cm £60 - £100

290   A set of six silver guilloche 
enamelled bean end coffee coffee 
spoons, makers mark indistinct, 
Birmingham 1939, cased £40 - £60

291   A George III silver cream jug of 
pear shaped form, London 1772,  
h. 9 cm, 1.9 ozs £50 - £80

292   A silver decanter label for 
‘Sherry’, maker R&K, London 1992 
and a silver handled magnifying 
glass (2) £30 - £50

293   A silver thimble, Charles 
Horner, Chester 1912, size 9 and a 
further silver thimble (2) £20 - £30

294   A Victorian silver, parcel gilt and 
engine turned vinaigrette,  
w. 4.2 cm, maker T&P, Birmingham 
1843 £100 - £150

295   A George III silver old English 
pattern caddy spoon with shell bowl, 
maker RC, London 1794, l. 8.7 cm 
£40 - £60

296   A Victorian silver fiddle pattern 
caddy spoon with engraved 
decoration, maker JW & JW, Exeter 
1874, l. 12.6 cm £30 - £50

297   A George IV Scottish silver 
decanter label for ‘Madeira’, maker 
W&PC, Edinburgh 1823 and a silver 
plated label for ‘Gin’ (2) £30 - £50

298   A late 20th century silver 
tea straining spoon with shell 
decoration, Alan M Weisrose, 
London 1977, l. 17.5 cm £40 - £60

299   A George III silver and parcel 
gilt snuff of curved cushioned form 
with folate engraving, Samuel 
Pemberton, Birmingham 1811,  
w. 5.9 cm £120 - £150

300   A Continental silver dish of 
scalloped oval form on four disc 
feet, w. 30 cm, 15.7 ozs £200 - £300

301   Two silver plated wedding cake 
stands of typical form, d. 40 cm (2) 
£60 - £100

302   An Anglo-Indian bowl, 
repousse decorated with fruiting 
vines and stylised flowers within 
scrolled fields, d. 12.5 cm, together 
with two pairs of spill vases and a 
cylindrical container, overall 21.3 ozs 
(5) £250 - £350

303   A set of four Danish silver table 
spoons with reeded detail, a similar 
silver dessert spoons and twelve 
dessert knives, weighable silver 
8.6 ozs, together with five dessert 
spoons and six dessert forks, in a 
similar style, but plated (qty)  
£120 - £150

283 289

290

300



40 |  Silver & Coins
August 2025  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

Silver & Coins
All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition  | 41

304   A set of five American silver 
mounted moulded glass coasters, 
Frank Whiting & Co., d. 9.5 cm and 
five further similar coasters (10) 
£80 - £120

305   A set of twelve Eastern 
European silver gilt and cloisonne 
enamelled teaspoons, with star, 
hammer and sickle hallmark,  
l. 11.5 cm, 5.7 ozs (12) £80 - £120

306   A pair of Continental silver 
salts of shell form, l. 7 cm, 1.4 ozs (2) 
£30 - £50

307   A French silver beaker relief 
decorated with an iris, h. 7 cm,  
2.2 ozs £30 - £50

308   A set of twelve French silver gilt 
demitasse spoons decorated in the 
Neo-Classical manner, 5.1 ozs (12) 
£80 - £120

309   A French silver glass sleeve 
decorated with floral swags in 
the Neo-Classical manner with a 
cranberry glass liner, h. 6.5 cm and 
a similar beaker, overall 3.2 ozs (2) 
£60 - £100

310   A French silver, parcel gilt 
and engine turned coffee cup and 
saucer, saucer d. 12 cm, overall  
3.4 ozs (2) £60 - £100

311   A set of four French silver 
handled serving utensils, cased 
£20 - £30

312   A Continental silver salt of shell 
form with dragon handle and triple 
dolphin base in the Rococo manner, 
h. 9.5 cm, 2.5 ozs £50 - £80

313   A set of six German silver 
handled pickle forks, a knife and a 
small silver gilt beaker, h. 4.3 cm (7) 
£20 - £30

314   A set of eight German silver 
teaspoons with scrolled decoration, 
6.6 ozs (8) £80 - £120

315   A German silver handled cake 
slice, the handle relief decorated in 
the Art Nouveau manner, l. 31 cm, 
filled £30 - £50

316   A German silver and parcel gilt 
two handled basket with pierced 
and scrolled decoration, w. 27.5 cm, 
11.1 ozs £150 - £200

317   A German silver salver of 
circular form with foliated engraving 
within a scrolled border, d. 32.5 cm, 
20.2 ozs £250 - £350

318   A German hammered silver 
dish of oval form with beaded and 
scrolled border, w. 29 cm, 10.2 ozs 
£120 - £150

319   A German silver and parcel 
gilt dressing table box, the hinged 
cover with foliate decoration above 
four outswept feet, w. 12 cm, 8.6 ozs 
£120 - £150

320   A German silver basket 
with swing handle above a body 
decorated the Rococo manner on 
four outswept feet, h. 20 cm, 6 ozs 
£80 - £120

321   A German stamped silver dish 
of oval form centrally decorated 
with a pair of cherubs in the Neo-
Classical manner, w. 13 cm, 2.2 ozs 
£30 - £50

322   A German stamped silver dish 
of oval form centrally decorated 
with a courting couple in the Neo-
Classical manner, w. 20 cm, 5.7 ozs 
£80 - £120

323   A German stamped silver dish 
of oval form centrally decorated 
with a group of cherubs in the Neo-
Classical manner, w. 22 cm, 7.2 ozs 
£100 - £150

324   A German stamped silver dish 
of circular form centrally decorated 
with a group of cherubs in the Neo-
Classical manner, d. 21.5 cm, 7.8 ozs 
£100 - £150

325   An Edwardian silver basket 
with swing handle above a scroll 
decorated oval body, Williams Ltd., 
Birmingham (?)1903, w. 29.5 cm,  
17.1 ozs £250 - £350

304 312

316

322

325
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326   An early 20th century silver 
bowl of oval form with gadrooned 
border and shell decoration on four 
scrolled feet, maker HW, Sheffield 
1926, w. 25.5 cm, 19.7 ozs  
£300 - £400

327   A George III silver salver of 
circular form with gadrooned and 
scrolled border on three claw and 
ball feet, maker EC, London 1769,  
d. 22 cm, 12.5 ozs £300 - £400

328   An early 20th century silver 
salver of circular form with piecrust 
border on three scrolled, maker 
BBS Ltd., Birmingham 1935,  
d. 26 cm, 21.2 ozs £300 - £400

329   A group of silver comprising 
a pair of shell shaped salts, a 
napkin ring, a souvenir spoon and a 
dressing table bottle, various dates 
and makers, overall 3.3 ozs (5) 
£40 - £60

330   A miniature silver and parcel 
gilt cream jug and matching sugar 
bowl, maker JR, Sheffield 1893, 
bowl w. 6.5 cm, together with two 
silver mustards, various dates and 
makers, overall 6.6 ozs (4) £80 - £120

331   Two pairs of silver mustards 
and salts of typical boat shaped 
form, maker S Ltd., Birmingham 
1933, overall 8.3 ozs (4) £120 - £150

332   A set of four Victorian 
silver two handled salts with 
gadrooned decoration, together 
with a matching mustard, Harrison 
Brothers & Howson, Sheffield 1887, 
overall 7.4 ozs (5) £100 - £150

333   A late Victorian silver repousse 
decorated container of cylindrical 
form, maker M Bros. Sheffield 1899, 
h. 8 cm, 3.1 ozs £40 - £60

334   A Victorian silver and parcel 
gilt milk jug with leaf capped c-scroll 
handle and florally decorated body 
on four outswept feet, maker IW, 
London 1853, h. 15.5 cm, 8 ozs  
£150 - £200

335   A set of three Victorian silver 
cups, each engraved with blossom 
and fans in the Aesthetic Movement 
manner, Richards & Brown, London 
1880, d. 6 cm, 5 ozs (3) £80 - £120

336   An early 20th century silver 
five piece cruet set of Neo Classical 
design, maker LSG, Birmingham 
1911 overall 7.5 ozs, cased  
£120 - £150

337   A pair of Victorian silver 
serving spoons, each heavily 
decorated and having a knight finial, 
import marks for London 1895,  
l. 19 cm, 5.1 ozs (2) £80 - £120

338   A pair of George IV silver 
fiddle pattern table spoons, London 
1821, William Eley I & William Fearn, 
together with three silver fiddle 
pattern teaspoons, overall 5.6 ozs 
(5) £80 - £120

339   A harlequin set of six George 
IV Scottish silver kings pattern table 
forks, various makers Glasgow 
1821/27, overall 14.1 ozs (6)  
£200 - £300

340   A set of five late Victorian 
silver coffee spoons with bright 
cut engraving, Ackroyd Rhodes, 
London 1900, 2.6 ozs and a set 
of four seal end butter knives (9) 
£50 - £80

326

327 328

334 337
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341   A pair of Victorian silver salts 
of bun shaped form with foliated 
decoration of three outswept feet, 
maker RH, London 1867, d. 6.5 cm, 
overall 4.4 ozs (2) £60 - £100

342   A Victorian silver gilt salt of urn 
shaped form, maker EB JB, London 
1870, h. 4 cm, together with a pair 
of stamped silver salts on bun feet, 
overall 2.6 ozs (3) £40 - £60

343   A pair of silver coasters of 
circular form with pierced decoration 
on three outswept feet, maker SJR, 
Birmingham 1966, d. 9 cm, 3 ozs (2) 
£40 - £60

344   A late 20th century silver tea 
strainer and stand, maker BES Co., 
Birmingham 1965, w. 12 cm, 2.5 ozs 
£40 - £60

345   A pair of silver dwarf 
candlesticks of typical form with 
beaded decoration, James Dixon & 
Co. Sheffield 1906, h. 9 cm, loaded 
(2) £40 - £60

346   An early 20th century silver 
pounce pot/dredger of typical form, 
maker HF, London 1922, h. 10 cm, 
3.1 ozs £50 - £80

347   A pair of late 20th century 
silver peppers of urn shaped form, 
maker WW, London 1963, h. 10 cm, 
5 ozs (2) £80 - £120

348   An Edwardian silver dredger 
of typical form, maker Carrington & 
Co., London 1907, h. 14 cm, 4.6 ozs 
£60 - £100

349   An early 20th century silver 
dredger of typical form, maker JG 
Ltd., Birmingham 1923, h. 18 cm, 5.5 
ozs £80 - £120

350   An early 20th century silver 
sauce boat of typical form, Chester 
1918, w. 14.5 cm, 2.7 ozs £40 - £60

351   An Edwardian silver bachelors’ 
teapot with gadrooned decoration, 
maker HM, Birmingham 1906,  
h. 12 cm, 8 ozs £120 - £150

352   A late Victorian silver 
bachelors’ teapot of canted form, 
maker TH, Birmingham 1899,  
h. 12 cm, 9.7 ozs £150 - £200

353   A late Victorian silver inkwell 
with scrolled decoration and pen 
rest, makers mark indistinct, London 
1896, h. 8 cm, 10 ozs £150 - £200

354   A late Victorian silver and 
parcel gilt cream jug with repousse 
putti decoration, maker SI Ltd., 
Birmingham 1892, h. 7 cm and a 
matching bowl, overall 4.8 ozs (2) 
£80 - £120

355   A late Victorian stamped silver 
dish repousse decorated with a 
portrait of Edward VII, maker GN 
RH, Chester 1900, w. 10 cm and a 
further silver dish, overall 1.9 ozs (2) 
£30 - £50

356   A William IV silver six slice 
toast rack on bun feet, Howard & 
Hawksworth, Sheffield 1835,  
w. 16 cm, 8.5 ozs £150 - £200

“357   A George III silver fish slice, 
Duncan Urquhart & Naphtali Hart, 
London 1798, handle later, l. 29.5 cm, 
overall 6.7 ozs £80 - £120”

358   A George III silver old English 
pattern sauce ladle with shell bowl 
and feather border, John Lamb, 
London 1777, l. 17 cm, 1.3 ozs  
£40 - £60

359   A George IV silver fiddle 
pattern sauce ladle, John & Henry 
Lias, London 1820, l. 13 cm, 0.8 ozs 
£20 - £30

360   A set of six Edwardian silver 
napkin rings with scroll engraving, 
maker J&C, Birmingham 1903, 
overall 3.1 ozs (6) £60 - £100

361   A set of six Edwardian silver 
handled butter knives, maker JY, 
Sheffield 1910, together with a 
similar knife, loaded (7) £10 - £20

362   A set of four Victorian Scottish 
silver fiddle pattern sauce/toddy 
ladles, Rettie & Son (Aberdeen), 
Edinburgh 1839, l. 16 cm, 4.1 ozs (4) 
£80 - £120

363   A George IV silver old English 
pattern table spoon, maker CB, 
London 1827, l. 12 cm, together with 
a similar Edwardian silver table 
spoon, Sheffield 1905, overall  
4.3 ozs (2) £80 - £120

364   A set of six George III silver 
old English pattern teaspoons 
with brightcut engraving, Solomon 
Hougham, London 1795 and a set of 
four similar silver teaspoons, John 
Langlands I & John Robertson I, 
other hallmarks incomplete, overall 
4.5 ozs (10) £80 - £120

352

356 360

353
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365   A pair of George III silver fiddle 
pattern sauce ladles, John Walton, 
Newcastle 1819, l. 18 cm, 4.8 ozs (2) 
£120 - £150

366   A Victorian silver fiddle pattern 
and engraved butter/fish knife, 
Chawner & Co (George William 
Adams), London 1864, l. 20 cm 
and a similar Scottish silver knife, 
Edinburgh 1837, overall 3.2 ozs (2) 
£60 - £100

367   A pair of Georgian provincial 
Scottish Greenock silver old English 
pattern sauce ladles, possibly 
James Orr, l. 16.5 cm, 1.8 ozs (2) 
£30 - £50

368   A set of six early 20th century 
silver butter knives, maker TB&S, 
Sheffield 1926, cased, loaded  
£30 - £50

369   A pair of late 20th century 
silver candlesticks of typical 
tapered form, maker LRW, 
Birmingham 1981, h. 19 cm, loaded 
(2) £60 - £100

370   A pair of late 20th century 
silver candlesticks of typical 
tapered form, maker PHV&Co., 
Birmingham 1974, h. 15 cm, loaded 
(2) £40 - £60

371   A late 20th century silver 
three piece cruet set, maker B(S), 
Birmingham 1991/92, overall 3 ozs 
cased £40 - £60

372   A Victorian silver Adam style 
pepper of urn shaped form, maker 
RF, London 1884, h. 8 cm, 1.7 ozs 
£40 - £60

373   An early 20th century miniature 
silver engine turned hand mirror, 
maker HM, Birmingham 1923, l. 8 cm 
£10 - £20

374   A George III silver and parcel 
gilt vinaigrette of rectangular form 
with circular engraving and pierced 
grille, maker IR, London 1805,  
w. 3.5 cm £80 - £120

375   An Edwardian silver cream 
jug with gadrooned border on hoof 
feet, Birmingham 1907, 7 cm, 3.3 ozs 
£50 - £80

376   A small late 20th century silver 
dish on a raised foot, maker B&Co., 
Birmingham 1973, d. 12 cm, 2.1 ozs 
£30 - £50

377   A William IV Scottish silver 
fiddle pattern serving/soup ladle, 
Alexander Cameron, Edinburgh 
1832, l. 32 cm, 7.5 ozs £150 - £200

378   An Edwardian silver gravy boat 
with leaf capped c-scroll handle on 
four hoof feet, Birmingham 1908  
h. 11.5 cm, 8.6 ozs £120 - £150

379   A set of six George III Scottish 
silver old English pattern table 
spoons, maker ID, Edinburgh 1785, 
l. 22 cm and two further silver table 
spoons, overall 16.8 ozs (8)  
£250 - £350

380   A set of six Georgian provincial 
Scottish silver fiddle pattern table 
spoons, Cameron, Dundee, three 
town marks, no date letter, 15.3 ozs 
(6) £220 - £250

381   A set of twelve William IV 
Scottish silver fiddle pattern table 
forks, R & R Keay, Edinburgh 1834,  
l. 20.5 cm, 29 ozs (12) £500 - £700

382   An early 20th century silver 
salver with piecrust border on three 
scrolled feet, Thomas Bradbury, 
London 1918, d. 30 cm, 31.4 ozs 
£600 - £800

383   A Victorian silver old English 
pattern butter/fish knife with 
beaded border, maker GA, London 
1874, l. 19.5 cm and a further silver 
handled knife (2) £50 - £80

370372

384   A set of six Victorian Scottish 
silver fiddle pattern teaspoons, 
maker H&I, Edinburgh 1891/97,  
3.6 ozs (6) £50 - £80

385   A matched set of six Victorian 
silver fiddle pattern teaspoons, 
various London hallmarks, 3.6 ozs 
(6) £50 - £80

386   Six Georgian and later fiddle 
and old English pattern teaspoons 
including one, Exeter 1859, another, 
Dublin 1804 and four others, overall 
3 ozs (6) £50 - £80

387   A set of six George III silver 
fiddle pattern teaspoons, maker WE 
WF, London 1805, overall 4.1 ozs (6) 
£60 - £100

382381 (pt)



48 |  Silver & Coins
August 2025  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

388   A George III silver old English 
pattern dessert spoon with beaded 
border, maker WS, London 1788, 
l. 17.5 cm, together with two silver 
teaspoons, overall 2.4 ozs (3)  
£40 - £60

389   A late 20th century silver 
Armada style pin dish, Garrard & Co. 
Ltd., Birmingham 1978, d. 11.5 cm, 
 3.4 ozs £50 - £80

390   A Tiffany & Co. silver keyring 
with apple shaped charm, l. 5 cm 
£40 - £60

391   A Victorian silver cream jug 
repousse decorated with foliate 
and scroll motifs, maker GMJ, 
London 1892, h. 9 cm, 5.6 ozs  
£80 - £120

392   A group of silver plate 
comprising a canteen of flatware, a 
set of six nursery teaspoons, a pair 
of grape scissors, a wine coaster 
and a group of butter knives (qty) 
£50 - £80

393 - 400   Spare Lots

391

389

390

Ceramics & Glass
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401   Six Royal Copenhagen figures, 
each modelled as a dog including a 
large scale Pekingese and others, 
max h. 15.5 cm (6) £60 - £100

402   Seven Royal Copenhagen 
figures, each modelled as a dog 
including a Staffordshire bull terrier 
and others, max h. 13.5 cm (7) 
£60 - £100

403   Six Royal Copenhagen figures, 
each modelled as a dog including a 
large scale Dachshund and others, 
max h. 19 cm (6) £60 - £100

404   Five Royal Copenhagen and 
Bing & Grondahl figures, each 
modelled as a dog including a large 
scale Pointer and pups and others, 
max h. 13.5 cm (5) £100 - £150

405   Six Royal Copenhagen 
figures, each modelled as a terrier, 
max h. 15.5 cm (6) £60 - £100

406   Twelve Royal Copenhagen 
figures, each modelled as an animal 
including a seated cat, a polar bear 
and others, max h. 13.5 cm (12) 
£100 - £150

407   Fifteen Royal Copenhagen 
figures, each modelled as a 
bird including two kingfishers, a 
cockerel and others, max h. 19 cm 
(15) £100 - £150

408   Twelve Royal Copenhagen 
figures, each modelled as a 
woodland or farmyard animal 
including foxes, deer and others, 
max h. 14.5 cm (12) £100 - £150

414   Three items of Moorcroft comprising a flared vase 
decorated with fuchsia, h. 15.5 cm, a vase decorated 
with poppies and an anemone pin dish (3) £80 - £120

415   John Bell for Minton, a parianware figure modelled 
as ‘Dorothea’, h. 35 cm £30 - £50

416   A Chinese blue and white crackle glaze bowl 
externally decorated with foo dogs, four character mark 
to base, d. 26 cm, together with a Cantonese dish of 
triangular form (2) £50 - £80

417   A 19th century Delft blue and white charger, 
typically decorated with a bird within a landscape in full 
bloom, d. 25 cm £80 - £120

409   A Royal Copenhagen figure 
‘The Little Mermaid’, h. 20.5 cm and 
a further similar figure, smaller (2) 
£30 - £50

410   A Royal Copenhagen figure 
modelled as a boy wrestling a calf, 
h. 16.5 cm and four similar figures (5) 
£60 - £100

411   Eight Royal Copenhagen 
figures each modelled as a child, 
max h. 13.5 cm (8) £60 - £100

412   Nine Royal Copenhagen and 
other figures each modelled as a 
child, max h. 18 cm (9) £60 - £100

413   A limited edition Moorcroft vase 
of shouldered form decorated in the 
Fuchsia pattern, h. 15.5 cm, boxed 
£40 - £60

418   A Davenport dish of scalloped oval form centrally 
decorated with swans in a river landscape, w. 29.5 cm 
and a Zsolnay Pecs flask, h. 23 cm (2) £30 - £50

419   A Poole cream jug decorated in the ‘Bluebird’ 
pattern, h. 7 cm and a Poole bowl painted with stylised 
flowers, h. 8.5 cm (2) £30 - £50

420   Twenty four Royal Doulton figures from the 
Dickens series including David Copperfield, Fat Boy, 
Micawber and others, max h. 11 cm (24) £100 - £150

421   Four Winstanley figures, each modelled as a tabby 
cat, max h. 28.5 cm (4) £120 - £150

403

415

417 421

420
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422   Two Japanese shaving bowls 
of typical form, max w. 25.5 cm (2) 
£50 - £80

423   A pair of Japanese blue and 
white Nabeshima ware plates, each 
decorated with cranes, d. 21 cm (2) 
£30 - £50

424   A modern Chinese vase of 
ovoid form decorated in a plain 
sang-de-bœuf glaze, h. 20 cm 
and two crackle glaze vases (3) 
£50 - £80

425   A Chinese Export wucai ware 
slab vase, h. 20 cm, a similar jar 
and cover and two items of imari 
porcelain (4) £60 - £100

434   A Moorcroft vase of globular 
form decorated with King Charles 
spaniels at Christmas, h. 10.5 cm 
£40 - £60

435   A Moorcroft vase of ovoid form 
decorated with children making 
snow angels, h. 12.5 cm £40 - £60

436   A small Moorcroft vase 
of squat form decorated with 
figures having a snowfight, h. 8 cm 
£30 - £50

437   A limited edition Moorcroft 
vase of slender ovoid form 
decorated with magnolia on a blue/
white ground, h. 18.5 cm £40 - £60

438   A Moorcroft vase of ovoid 
form decorated in the Purple Queen 
pattern, h. 13 cm £30 - £50

426   An Iranian earthenware bottle 
vase decorated in a plain turquoise 
glaze, h, 21.5 cm, together with a 
shallow dish decorated with foliate 
motifs, d. 19.5 cm (2) £40 - £60

427   A Satsuma miniature bottle 
vase decorated with a swift 
amongst flowering wisteria, h. 9 cm 
and two further items of oriental 
ceramics (3) £30 - £50

428   A Persian tile relief decorated 
with a figure on horseback, possibly 
a falconer, 35.5 x 26.5 cm, framed 
£30 - £50

429   A pair of Japanese chargers, 
each typically decorated with 
foliate motifs in the Imari palette, d. 
40 cm (2) £40 - £60

439   A small Moorcroft vase of 
ovoid form decorated in the Lamia 
pattern, h. 9 cm £30 - £50

440   A small Moorcroft vase of 
bellied form decorated in the 
Melody pattern, h. 8 cm £30 - £50

441   A small Moorcroft trial vase of 
shouldered form decorated in the 
Oberon pattern, h. 9.5 cm £30 - £50

442   A small Moorcroft bottle vase 
decorated with iris on a shaded 
blue ground, h. 9 cm £20 - £30

443   Eight Moorcroft pin dishes, 
each decorated with either stylised 
flowers or birds, d. 11.5 cm (8) 
£60 - £100

430   A late 18th/early 19th century 
part tea service, each piece gilt 
decorated with flowerhead scrolled 
motifs on a white ground, possibly 
Worcester Flight, Barr & Barr (qty) 
£150 - £200

431   A Moorcroft plaque decorated 
in the Peacock Parade pattern,  
20.5 x 13 cm, framed £50 - £80

432   Three Moorcroft dishes of 
rectangular form decorated with 
magnolia and other stylised flowers, 
each 20.5 x 9 cm (3) £40 - £60

433   A Moorcroft trial vase of 
shouldered form decorated with 
cats in human attire, h. 15 cm 
£40 - £60

428

424

444   A Moorcroft shallow dish 
decorated in the Spiraxia pattern, 
d. 15.5 cm and a further pin dish 
decorated with fuchsia (2) £20 - £30

445   Two small Moorcroft bowls, 
each decorated with hibiscus on 
a a blue/cream ground, d.11 cm (2) 
£30 - £50

446   Three small Moorcroft bowls, 
each decorated with stylised 
flowers, max. d. 11 cm (3) £40 - £60

447   A Moorcroft cabinet plate for 
1985, d. 22 cm and a small vase 
decorated with orchids, h. 7 cm (2) 
£20 - £30

433 438 442
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1   An 18th century oak mule chest, 
the lift lid enclosing a vacant interior, 
the front with four dummy and four 
real drawers, on block feet,  
158 x 59 x 105 cm £100 - £150

2   A Victorian mahogany adjustable 
piano stool by Charles Wadman of 
Bath, numbered 6177 £30 - £40

HAMMER PRICES - JULY 2025
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